Other 1,054

Total 77,160

e) Proposed IPO raising of $5,500,000 before costs via the issue of 27,500,000 at a price of $0.20,

less estimated IPO costs of $687,840 comprising the following:

 IPO Costs Value ($)

6% capital raising fee based on $5,500,000 gross funds raised from IPO 330,000

Legal fees 135,000

ASX admission fee 77,840

Estimated share registry fee 5,000

Estimated printing costs 40,000

Total Cash Costs 587,840

4,500,000 Lead Manager Options 100,000

Total Equity Costs 100,000

Total IPO Costs 687,840

f) Refund of historical development expenditure of $500,000 incurred by Firefly.

14

g) Proposed issue of 2,000,000 ordinary shares to Mining Equities Pty Ltd (or its nominees) at
$0.20 per share (total value of $400,000) as consideration for the acquisitions of the Hill 616
Project and Desrali Project, conditional upon the admission of Firebird to the Official List.

FIREBIRD PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Audited as at
30 June 2020

($)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

and
Subsequent

Events ($)

Maximum
IPO

 Pro Forma
Adjustment

($)
Pro Forma 30
June 2020 ($)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   100 (500,000) 4,835,000 4,335,100

Total Current Assets   100 (500,000) 4,835,000 4,335,100

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and evaluation expenditure   45,000 855,000 - 900,000

Total Non-Current Assets   45,000 855,000 - 900,000

Total Assets   45,100 355,000 4,835,000 5,235,100

Current Liabilities

Amount due from related companies   (3,981,389) 3,981,389 - -

Total Current Liabilities   (3,981,389) 3,981,389 - -

Total Liabilities   (3,981,389) 3,981,389 - -

Net Assets/(Liabilities)   (3,936,289) 4,336,389 4,835,000 5,235,100

Equity

Issued capital   100 4,544,486 5,500,000 10,044,586

Cost of equity   - - (765,000) (765,000)

Option reserve  - - 100,000 100,000

Current year earnings/(losses)   - (208,097) - (208,097)

Accumulated losses   (3,936,389) - - (3,936,389)

Total Equity   (3,936,289) 4,336,389 4,835,000 5,235,100

15

FIREBIRD SUBSEQUENT EVENTS AND PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

Cash and Cash Equivalents

  Note
Pro Forma 30 June

2020 ($)

Audited 30 June 2020  100

Recognition and reimbursement IPO and demerger costs incurred by Firefly d (77,160)

Maximum funds raised from IPO before costs e 5,500,000

Cash costs associated with IPO e (587,840)

Refund of historical development expenditure incurred by Firefly f (500,000)

Pro Forma Adjusted 30 June 2020  4,335,100

Exploration and Evaluation Expenditure

  Note
Pro Forma 30 June

2020 ($)

Audited 30 June 2020  45,000